1-54
ISO 15552 STANDARD CYLINDER (STAINLESS STEEL)
MCQVS series
MCQVS ─ 11 ─ 40 ─ 100M
Order example
Table for standard stroke
STROKE M: Magnet1: Single rod
2: Double rod
Specification
Model MCQVS
Tube I.D. (mm) 32,40 50,63 80,100
Medium Air
Operating perssure range 0.1~1 MPa
Proof pressure 1.5 MPa
Ambient temperature –10~+80°C (No freezing)
Available speed range 50~1000 mm/sec
Sensor switch RCV (Please refer to page 8-8)
Sensor switch band BV125
Tube I.D. Stroke (mm)
ø32~ø100 25,50,75,100,125,150,175,200,250,300,350,
400,450,500,600,700,800,900,1000
* Please contact us if the stroke is out of specification.
* Made to order.
FAC ─ MCQVS ─ 40
Mounting accessories
TUBE I.D.
Feature
■ AISI 316 stainless steel
Fit the chemical, food and pharmaceutical environment.
■ ISO 15552 standard specification
Conform to ISO 15552 specification, enabling worldwide
interchangeability.
■ Cylinder mountings
Available with comprehensive internationally recognised range
of fixed and flexible mountings.
■ Magnetic as standard.
STYLE
Code Symbol Description Max
adjustable stroke
1 1 Double acting / Male thread
–
2 1 Double rod / Male thread
2 7 Double rod / Adjustable male thread (*)
(Please mark "adjustable distance (mm)" at order list)
ø32~ø63: 100mm
ø80, ø100: 150mm
MOUNTING TYPE
LB
 CA
 CB
CDB
    FAC
    FBC
   TA
   TB
   TC
        YP
(Y+PIN)
* Magnetic as standard.
MODEL TUBE I.D.
MODEL
* Stainless steel
* 	CB+PIN
(extra purchase)
Pin
PIN ─ MCQVS ─ 40 ─ CB
PIN TUBE I.D.
Mounting type Description
CB for CA & CB accessory
With C type snap pin
1-55

32, 40, 50,
63, 80, 100
 Order example of repair kits
PS ─ MCQVS ─ 2 ─ 40 ─ XB6
TUBE I.D.MODEL Blank: Single rod
2: Double rod
Blank: NBR
XB6: Heat
         resistant
         material32, 40, 50,
63, 80, 100
Model LB CA CB CDB FAC/FBC TA/TB/TC YP
Pin
CA / CB
Tube
I.D.
ø32 0.060 0.176 0.138 0.158 0.192 0.128 0.090 0.032
ø40 0.072 0.274 0.230 0.238 0.250 0.308 0.153 0.052
ø50 0.160 0.368 0.338 0.418 0.482 0.370 0.317 0.060
ø63 0.180 0.682 0.540 0.526 0.626 0.690 0.317 0.122
ø80 0.370 1.196 1.000 1.055 1.436 0.894 0.680 0.152
ø100 0.432 2.100 1.700 1.510 1.994 1.584 0.680 0.290
Accessories weight Unit: kg
MODEL
1-58
MCQVS Accessories
ISO 15552 STANDARD CYLINDER (STAINLESS STEEL)
No. Accessories Material Page
1 Mounting accessories LB SUS316 1-61
2 Mounting accessories CA SUS316 1-61
3 Mounting accessories CB+PIN SUS316 1-61, 64
4 Mounting accessories CDB SUS316 1-60
5 Mounting accessories FAC/FBC SUS316 1-63
6 Mounting accessories TA/TB/TC SUS316 1-62
7 Accessories YP (Y+PIN) SUS316 1-64
No. Accessories Material Page
8 Floating joint MFC Carbon steel 8-2
9 Floating joint MFCS Carbon steel 8-5
10 Female rod ends PHS-S SUS 8-7
11 Fitting PC (PISCO) ─ 8-3 (Vol.1)
12 Speed controller JSC (PISCO) ─ 8-15 (Vol.1)
13 Sensor switch RCV+BV125 ─ 8-8
14 Protective bellows kit NBR ─
1
2